PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5685689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WATERSHEER LTD	08/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R.S SMART GROUP LTD		
Street Address:	KINNERET INNOVATION CENTER		
City:	D.N. THE JORDAN VALLEY		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	1513200		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29309178	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: roy@rgrosslaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM LLC

Address Line 1: 50 WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 2: 733/734

Address Line 4: NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07872-D0001A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROY D. GROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Roy D. Gross/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=07872-D0001A-Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=07872-D0001A-Assignment-Signed#page2.tif source=07872-D0001A-Assignment-Signed#page3.tif

PATENT 505638883 REEL: 050161 FRAME: 0968

07872-D0001A

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, WATERSHEER LTD, a Limited Company under the laws of the Israel,

having an office and place of business at, 22 HA'MELACHA STREET, P.O BOX 11372, ROSH

HA'AVIN, ISRAEL 48091; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the patent

and patent applications listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "PATENTS");

WHEREAS, R.S SMART GROUP LTD, a Limited Liability Company under the laws of

the Israel, having an office and place of business at, Kinneret Innovation Center, D.N. The Jordan

Valley, 1513200 Israel; and, together with its successors and assigns (the "ASSIGNEE"), is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the PATENTS;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, grants, transfers, and conveys to

ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the PATENTS, and the right to sue and collect damages

for past infringement thereof, along with any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues,

modifications and extensions of the PATENTS.

(Continued on next page)

PATENT REEL: 050161 FRAME: 0969

R.S SMART GROUP LTD

Date:Thursday, August 22, 2019 Location: Kinneret Innovation Center D.N, The Jordan Valley 1513200 Israel By: R.S SMART GROUP LTD Name: Ron Shani Title: Chairman

R.S SMART GROUP LTD 515961381

WATERSHEER LTD

Date: Thursday, August 22, 2019 Location: Benny Benjamin 9

Herzliya Israel

By: WATERSHEER LTD

Name Ron Shani Title: Chairman

WATERSHEER LTD WATERSHEER LTD

(Continued on next page)

PATENT REEL: 050161 FRAME: 0970

Exhibit A

				Patent		
RGLaw	RGLaw		Date	Application/Patent		
Client	Matter	Status	Filed/Issued	No.	Country	Patent Title
						PERSONAL
					United	PURIFICATION
07872	D0001A	Patented	09-21-2010	D624,153	States	DEVICE

PATENT REEL: 050161 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 08/26/2019